
5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Test Session 2
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

7 SMP Racing 1:52.487 301 23.642 46.778 41.986 1:52.40634 30 303 3 1
58 Garage 59 1:52.742 222 23.581 46.927 42.217 1:52.72510 22 221 12 6
33 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.124 273 23.931 46.799 42.317 1:53.04715 24 2415 4 8
80 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.195 44 23.745 46.819 42.041 1:52.60510 9 36 6 2
8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:53.293 255 24.019 46.802 42.101 1:52.92226 26 2518 5 4
16 Winward Racing 1:53.318 176 23.774 46.962 42.237 1:52.97318 13 177 15 7
87 Winward Racing 1:53.321 167 23.606 46.760 42.042 1:52.40817 16 162 2 3
32 The Bend Team WRT 1:53.487 188 23.807 46.724 42.774 1:53.30518 11 188 1 17
99 Tresor A ttempto Racing 1:53.529 179 23.856 46.979 42.547 1:53.38217 26 2413 16 12
5 Team Motopark 1:53.573 1410 23.724 46.949 42.204 1:52.87726 27 245 13 5
69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:53.616 1911 23.998 46.857 42.555 1:53.41020 19 1817 8 13
1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:53.642 3212 23.816 47.047 42.722 1:53.58532 33 329 19 15
4 Haupt Racing Team 1:53.839 1013 23.929 46.994 42.916 1:53.83910 10 1014 17 20
2 Climax Racing 1:53.852 3014 23.837 46.908 42.964 1:53.70930 30 811 10 22
77 EBM 1:53.908 415 23.838 47.462 42.454 1:53.7544 2 412 24 10
73 Proton Huber Competition 1:53.965 1516 23.958 46.870 42.602 1:53.43015 15 1716 9 14
44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:53.967 2417 24.323 46.843 42.747 1:53.91325 24 2423 7 16
81 Era Motorsport 1:54.019 718 23.699 46.913 42.368 1:52.9802 4 14 11 9
21 HAAS RT 1:54.196 2319 24.078 47.007 42.488 1:53.57326 26 2320 18 11
56 Scuderia P raha 1:54.284 220 24.061 47.233 42.887 1:54.1813 2 219 22 19
98 Dragon Racing 1:54.346 421 24.229 47.147 42.820 1:54.1964 3 422 21 18
86 Baron Motorsport 1:56.006 3222 24.426 47.576 43.241 1:55.24313 12 3125 26 23
96 GWR Australia 1:56.102 2523 24.335 47.623 43.864 1:55.82227 27 2524 27 27
11 HOFOR Racing 1:56.206 2424 23.827 47.049 43.720 1:54.59627 26 2410 20 25
79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:56.681 3125 24.954 47.799 43.786 1:56.53934 29 3134 33 26
38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:57.777 2926 24.758 47.676 44.760 1:57.19417 27 1627 30 34

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:53.293 251 24.019 46.802 42.101 1:52.92226 26 2518 5 4
16 Winward Racing 1:53.318 172 23.774 46.962 42.237 1:52.97318 13 177 15 7
87 Winward Racing 1:53.321 163 23.606 46.760 42.042 1:52.40817 16 162 2 3
1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:53.642 324 23.816 47.047 42.722 1:53.58532 33 329 19 15
4 Haupt Racing Team 1:53.839 105 23.929 46.994 42.916 1:53.83910 10 1014 17 20
73 Proton Huber Competition 1:53.965 156 23.958 46.870 42.602 1:53.43015 15 1716 9 14
81 Era Motorsport 1:54.019 77 23.699 46.913 42.368 1:52.9802 4 14 11 9
21 HAAS RT 1:54.196 238 24.078 47.007 42.488 1:53.57326 26 2320 18 11
56 Scuderia P raha 1:54.284 29 24.061 47.233 42.887 1:54.1813 2 219 22 19
98 Dragon Racing 1:54.346 410 24.229 47.147 42.820 1:54.1964 3 422 21 18
79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:56.681 3111 24.954 47.799 43.786 1:56.53934 29 3134 33 26
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Test Session 2
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:53.616 191 23.998 46.857 42.555 1:53.41020 19 1817 8 13
2 Climax Racing 1:53.852 302 23.837 46.908 42.964 1:53.70930 30 811 10 22
77 EBM 1:53.908 43 23.838 47.462 42.454 1:53.7544 2 412 24 10
44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:53.967 244 24.323 46.843 42.747 1:53.91325 24 2423 7 16
86 Baron Motorsport 1:56.006 325 24.426 47.576 43.241 1:55.24313 12 3125 26 23
96 GWR Australia 1:56.102 256 24.335 47.623 43.864 1:55.82227 27 2524 27 27
11 HOFOR Racing 1:56.206 247 23.827 47.049 43.720 1:54.59627 26 2410 20 25
38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:57.777 298 24.758 47.676 44.760 1:57.19417 27 1627 30 34

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

928 HRT Performance 1:57.133 61 25.082 47.663 43.934 1:56.6798 6 1336 29 28
914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:57.192 142 24.853 47.837 44.221 1:56.9119 6 1429 34 30
909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:57.627 93 24.954 47.658 44.395 1:57.00710 27 3033 28 31
888 SebLajoux Racing 1:58.018 184 24.942 47.746 44.845 1:57.53317 20 1632 31 35
917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.609 135 25.598 47.932 45.079 1:58.60913 13 1341 35 37
911 TFT Racing 1:59.052 286 25.074 48.101 45.562 1:58.73732 32 2835 36 40
978 Speed Lover 1:59.138 207 25.372 48.292 45.050 1:58.71422 21 2039 39 36
992 SebLajoux Racing by C limax 1:59.327 228 25.392 48.747 45.113 1:59.25223 22 2240 43 38
971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:59.635 239 25.330 48.168 45.849 1:59.34729 29 2838 37 42
930 HRT Performance 1:59.663 3410 25.843 48.388 45.432 1:59.66334 34 3443 40 39
974 QMMF by HRT 1:59.849 811 25.273 48.423 45.601 1:59.29717 8 737 41 41
995 Toro Verde GT 2:01.381 1112 25.781 48.752 45.972 2:00.50510 11 1042 44 43
929 HRT Performance 2:02.170 3013 26.166 48.598 46.742 2:01.50629 11 1245 42 45

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

928 HRT Performance 1:57.133 61 25.082 47.663 43.934 1:56.6798 6 1336 29 28
888 SebLajoux Racing 1:58.018 182 24.942 47.746 44.845 1:57.53317 20 1632 31 35
917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.609 133 25.598 47.932 45.079 1:58.60913 13 1341 35 37
911 TFT Racing 1:59.052 284 25.074 48.101 45.562 1:58.73732 32 2835 36 40
978 Speed Lover 1:59.138 205 25.372 48.292 45.050 1:58.71422 21 2039 39 36
992 SebLajoux Racing by C limax 1:59.327 226 25.392 48.747 45.113 1:59.25223 22 2240 43 38
971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:59.635 237 25.330 48.168 45.849 1:59.34729 29 2838 37 42
930 HRT Performance 1:59.663 348 25.843 48.388 45.432 1:59.66334 34 3443 40 39
974 QMMF by HRT 1:59.849 89 25.273 48.423 45.601 1:59.29717 8 737 41 41
995 Toro Verde GT 2:01.381 1110 25.781 48.752 45.972 2:00.50510 11 1042 44 43

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

702 Vortex V8 1:55.789 161 24.484 47.567 43.438 1:55.48917 17 1626 25 24
750 Scott Sport 1:56.497 182 24.862 46.959 44.530 1:56.35118 17 1830 14 32
748 Saalocin by Kox Racing 1:57.205 273 24.918 47.750 44.181 1:56.84926 27 2731 32 29
111 111 Racing 1:58.115 174 24.768 48.180 44.757 1:57.70517 13 1328 38 33
701 Vortex V85 1:02.712 1 52
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Test Session 2
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

496 Continental TTR Racing 2:03.839 191 26.089 51.246 46.446 2:03.78119 12 1944 45 44
438 Simpson Motorsport 2:08.161 92 27.345 52.178 47.921 2:07.4449 10 846 46 46
427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:09.906 293 27.583 52.274 49.631 2:09.48811 30 2947 48 51
470 WS Racing 2:10.291 164 28.110 52.195 49.207 2:09.51216 17 1950 47 49

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:10.050 251 27.849 53.035 48.434 2:09.31819 16 2548 49 47
102 AsBest Racing 2:12.087 232 28.020 54.807 48.440 2:11.26726 21 2349 51 48
110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:12.354 93 28.386 53.585 49.566 2:11.5379 12 851 50 50

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:10.050 251 27.849 53.035 48.434 2:09.31819 16 2548 49 47
102 AsBest Racing 2:12.087 232 28.020 54.807 48.440 2:11.26726 21 2349 51 48
110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:12.354 93 28.386 53.585 49.566 2:11.5379 12 851 50 50

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

20 Origine Motorsport 1:54.995 341 24.224 47.408 42.945 1:54.57725 27 3421 23 21
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